
 

1  
 

CONSENT AGENDA MEMO (UPDATED 10/6/2021) 
 
Needs Legal Review:     No 
Meeting Date:    October 6, 2021 
Agenda Item:     Garfield Water Line Improvement – Change Order and Pay Estimate 
Presented By:  Jan Brending, Clerk Treasurer 
 
Action Required 
Authorization for mayor to sign Change Order No.3 providing for a decree in the contract price of 
$1,885.55 (includes sales taxes) and changing Date Ready for Final Payment from August 18, 2021 
to August 21, 2021.  
 
Authorization for mayor to sign Application for Payment No. 2 in the amount of $72,907.22. 
 
Proposed Motion 
None unless pulled from consent agenda. If pulled from the consent agenda, then proposed motion 
is as follows: 
 
Move to authorize the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 3 for a decrease in contract price of 
$1,885.55 for a new contract price of $207,075.10 and changing the Date Ready for Final Payment 
from August 18, 2021 to August 21, 2021 and to authorize the Mayor to sign Application for Payment 
No. 2 in the amount of $72,907.22. 
 
Explanation of Issue 
See attached Change Order and supporting documentation and Application for Payment No. 2 and 
supporting documentation 
 
Staff Recommendation 
Staff recommends the council authorize the mayor to sign Change Order No. 3 and Application for 
Payment No. 2 for Garfield Water Line Improvement project. 


